simplified approach for measuring the loss allowance at an amount equal to lifetime ECL for trade
receivables. Given no significant receivable write-offs in relation to the entity's income streams, the
application of the AASB 9 impairment requirements has not resulted in any material additional loss
allowances to be recognised as at 1 July 2018.

Hedge accounting requirements of AASB 9 have not had any material impact on the entity’s financial
statements as the entity did not hold any hedging instruments as at 30 June 2019.

The entity has elected to restate the comparative financial information. The table below shows the amount
of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the application of AASB 9 for the prior year.

32

1. Significant accounting policies (cont’d)

(s) Application of new and revised Accounting Standards (cont’d)

Impact of initial application of AASB 9 ‘Financial Instruments’ (cont’d)

Impact on profit or loss for 2018:

As
previously
reported

AASB 9
adjustments As restated

Net loss arising on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss  - (18,663) (18,663)

Profit for the year  650,981 (18,663) 632,318

Impact on other comprehensive income and total comprehensive income for 2018:

As
previously
reported

AASB 9
adjustments As restated

Changes in fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets  (18,663) 18,663 -

Total comprehensive loss for the year  (18,663) 18,663 -

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2017:

As
previously
reported

AASB 9
adjustments As restated

Retained earnings  3,370,919 120,121 3,491,040
Reserves  120,121 (120,121) -

Total  3,491,040 - 3,491,040

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2018:

As
previously
reported

AASB 9
adjustments As restated

Retained earnings  4,021,900 101,458 4,123,358
Reserves  101,458 (101,458) -

Total  4,123,358 - 4,123,358

33

2. Revenue

The following is an analysis of the company’s revenue for the year from continuing operations excluding
investment income – refer to note 2(a).

2019
$

2018
$

Operating activities
Advertising   251,491 301,742
Delegates   2,330,818  2,173,325
Trade displays and exhibition income   1,857,485  1,788,829
Government grants   876,469  852,003
Other income   68,728  44,259
Sponsorship income  1,359,317 1,194,495
Subscriptions  1,640,198 1,602,719
Total income from operating activities  8,384,506 7,957,372

(a) Investment income
Interest and investment revenue from: